## 7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - FLAGLER

Arrest # \_\_\_\_

Bk# <u>24-</u>2280

Pg #1 of <u>6</u>

Ollaighig Allidavit - I LAGELIN									
ARREST NOTICE TO APPEAR AFFIDAVIT C.C. ADULT JUVENILE Count Case Number: 2024 MM 000901									
(ORI) FL: 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 Agency Name: Flagler County Sheriff's Office Agency Case Number: 2024-00081267									
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes \( \text{NO} \) \( \text{NO} \) \( \text{OBTS#} \) \( \text{IS} \) \( \text{30CU977} \) \( \text{UCR:} \) \( \text{Date Arrested: 09/19/2024} \) \( \text{Arrest:} \) \( \text{21:47} \)									
ADDRESS OF ARREST: 17, REGENT, LN, Palm Coast, Florida, 32164  Annested By: Lohse Brayden Number: 1201									
DEFENDANT Name (LEM): LITTLEFIELD, ROLAND, ALBERIQUE A.K.A.: Sex: Male RaceWHITE									
DOB: 08/02/1971 Age: 53   Driver's Lie/   Sinte: Year   Expires: 2029   S.S. #:									
Height: Weight: Hair:	PARTIALLY CORRECT	POB (City St	Country	J Zapites. —e			Statement: Yes Ø No □		
6 0 190   GRAY OR PART ALLYGERADN (City. St, Country)									
Probation: Yes No 🛭 Sexual Predator:	Yes □ No 🛭	English:	Yes X No		Deat/Mu	te: Ye	S D No E		
Address-Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT. NUMBER) (CITY) (STATE) ZIPCODE RESIDENCE PHONE									
Address-Local (STREET, APT. NU	MBER)	(Cl'	TY)	(STATE)	ZIPCOI	DE RESID	ENCE PHONE		
17 REGENT LN		PALM C	COAST	Florida	32164	(904)	315-0660		
Address-Other(Employer/School) (STREET, APT, NC	MBER) .	(CT	TY)	(STATE)	ZIPCOI	DE BUS/SC	HOUL PHONE		
CHARGES DOMESTIC YES Attachm	ents: Affidavit(s)   Statem	ant(s) NTA 8	Schedule 🗌 Re	port 🛛 Traffic I	nfraction(s)	DUI DUI Tota	nges: 1		
		FS/ORD: '90.151		Citation No	.:	1 Donners	50		
	☐ MISD☐ ORD☐	FS/ORD:	-	Citation No	:	Bond:			
#3 Charge: FEL	MISDLI ORDLI	FS/ORD:		Citation No	.:	Bond:			
CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y \( \sigma \) \( \sigma \)	Fel 🗌 Misd, 🗆 Traf.	Ord, 🗆 NTA🗆	Co-Def #2.	Anested? Y 🗆	N□ Fel.□	Misd. 🗆 Traf. 🗆	Ord   NTA		
#1 NAME(L,F,M):			_	Race:	Sex:	DOB:	Age:		
#2 NAME(L,F,M):				Race:	Sex:	DOB:	Age:		
NARRATIVE The undersigned certifies and					above nar		it, on		
the 19th day of September 17 REGENT LN		in Flagler				at w and did the	n and there.		
On September 19th, 2024, I, Deputy		•							
reference to an Armed Person.	,		<b>J</b>				,		
Prior to my arrival, Deputy Stanford's	arrived and oh	scanuad E	Polond I i	ttlefield a	nd Kait	h Paimune	40		
walking in the driveway of 17 Regent									
right hand. Littlefield is known to Dep									
was positively identified by his Florid									
firearm on the ground and walk towa	irds Deputy Sta	nford wh	ich he di	d without	incider	it. Once Li	ttlefield		
Supervisor Approved: Kandour, Pa									
NOTICE TO APPEAR MANDATORY APPEARANCE	YOU NEED NOT APPEA INSTRUCTIONS ON THE	E REVERSE SIL	DE OF YOUR C	OPY 🗆	AMOUN				
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFF BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE,	ENSE CHARGED OR TO I MAY BE HELD IN CONT	PAY THE FINE I	NDICATED. 1	UNDERSTAND ARRANT FOR M	HATSHOUL Y ARREST W	.D I WIELFULLY FA /ILL BE ISSUED.	IIL TO APPEAR		
				Juve					
	SIGNATURE OF JUVEN	NILE PARENT	OR CUSTODIA	Disp. AN CITATIO	N No.				
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT DATE	RELATIONSHIP TO JU	VENILE							
					,	1 70-119			
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned This did day of diddy	swear affirm the above s	slatements are co	riest and true.			Rt Thumb			
Name: (1/4) 18713									
Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer life	NAME(PRINTED)		1D N	JMBER		_			
Personally Known Procheed likentification    Type of Identification:		chse	٠ ا	01					
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Inmate Number		100	- •					
OH RIME OSE ONE	& facility:								

707 - COURT COPY

Arrest Report 2024-00081267-22\_04\_13 Page 1 OF 6

## Witness/Victim/Evidence 🗹 Adult ☐ Affidavit ■ Juvenile Form 707-A Court Case ☐ Notice to Appear Pg#2 of 6 Number, Defendant Name: LITTLEFIELD, ROLAND, ALBERIQUE Agency Case 2024-00081267 Number Vic 🗆 Sex Age 25 DOB: (L,F,M): FELICIE PEREZ, JOSHUA, OMAR HISPANIC 12/25/1998 MXF口 Address 522 DELIDO WAY KISSIMMEE, Florida Zip: 34758 Home (#, Street, City, State): Yes 🔼 No 🛚 Phone Bus /School Zip: Bus Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Phone: Contact Name: Address: Vic 🔲 WHITE Age 49 (L,F,M): RAIMUNDO, KEITH, DALE Wit X M 🏿 F 🗖 05/15/1975 Address 13 REGENT LN PALM COAST, Florida Zip: 32164 Home Statement: Phone (386)517-3856 (#, Street, City, State): Yes 🔼 No 🗌 Bus /School Zip: Bus. Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name: Address Name Vic □ Wit 🔀 Age 25 (L,F,M): RIVERA, ANDRU, BRYAN 07/06/1999 HISPANIC M 🗷 F 🗆 Address 1620 BRIDGEVIEW CIR ORLANDO, Florida Zip: 32824 Home Phone (689) 294-7691 (#, Street, City, State): Yes 🕅 No 🔲 Bus/School Zıp: Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Contact Name: Address Name DOB Vic Race: Age SSN: (L,F,M): Wit мпғп Address Home Zip: Statemen (#, Street, City, State): Phone Yes \ \ No \ Bus/School Bus. Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Phone Contact Name: Address Name DOB: SSN Vic H -Race: Sex: Age: (L,F,M): MDFD Address Zip: Home Statement (#, Street, City, State): Yes 🔲 No 🔲 Phone: Bus /School Zip: Bus Address: Phone Relative Relative/Contact Phone: Contact Name Address SSN: DOB: Vic | Wit | Age (L,F,M): м□ғ□ Address Zip: Home Statement: (#, Street, City, State): Yes 🔲 No 🖂 Phone Bus/School Zip: Bus. Address: Phone Relative/ Relative/Contact Phone Address Contact Name: EVIDENCE COLLECTED Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I.D. Number Drug Amount

## black semiautomatic Glock 17 09/19/2024 **SYD060** O Owner (Name) LITTLEFIELD, ROLAND ALBERIQUES) 17 REGENT (Phone (904) 315-0660 Value \$00,500.00 Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I.D. Number Drug Amount 17 9MM LIVE ROUNDS 09/19/2024 Owner (Name)LITTLEFIELD, ROLAND ALBERIQUES) 17 REGENT Value \$00,010.00 (Phone)(904)315-0660 Description of Evidence Model Serial/I.D. Number Date Recovered Drug Amount black WASR-10 AK-47 rifle with tan/yellow wooden buttstock 09/19/2024 A1-45164-15 Date Recovered Description of Evidence Model Serial/I.D. Number Drug Amount 19 7.62X39 LIVE ROUNDS 09/19/2024 0 Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/LD, Number Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I.D. Number Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/LD, Number Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I.D. Number Drug Amount Description of Evidence Date Recovered Model Serial/I.D. Number Drug Amount

707-A - COURT COPY

1901

Lanso

Peouty

I certify that the foregoing is a complete list of

witnesses/victims & evidence known to me

Agency

	rrative 707-B pplement	✓ Arrest ☐ Affidavit ☐ Notice to A	Adult Duvenile	Court Case Number:		Page #3	of G
	telefield, Roland	Alber	TAINE.	Agency Case Numb			
	ARGES DOMESTIC YES	<del></del>	•		E Report Traffic Infrac	tion(s) D Tak	al uges:
#	Charge:	··	FEL	☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:		FEL	☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:		FEL	☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:
Vai Little One har was Little sce drive loca	reached the driveway of 15 Regent Ln, he produced what appeared to be a black handgun from the waistband/front pocket area of his pants and placed it on the ground. Deputy Stanford then ordered Littlefield and Raimundo to lay down on their stomachs in the center of the street.  Once the pair was on their stomachs, Deputy Stanford advised Deputy N. Drew to secure Littlefield in handcuffs while Deputy Stanford covered Raimundo with his agency issued firearm. Once Littlefield was secured, Deputy Stanford placed Raimundo in handcuffs with the assistance of Deputy K. Perkins. Littlefield and Raimundo were then moved behind Deputy Stanford's patrol vehicle by other deputies on scene. Deputy Stanford then searched the area and located the firearm that Littlefield placed on the driveway. It was a black semiautomatic Glock 17 bearing serial number SYD060. Deputy Stanford then located two additional firearms in the front yard of 17 Regent Ln. One black Semiautomatic Taurus						
nun 7.62 had	9mm and one black WASR-10 AK-47 rifle with tan/yellow wooden buttstock and foregrip bearing serial number A1-45164-15 RO. Deputy Stanford cleared the AK-47 of ammunition and found it to have one 7.62x39 round in the muzzle, making the firearm ready to be fired upon pulling the trigger. The AK-47 had a black 30 round magazine containing 18 additional 7.62x39 live rounds.  The AK-47 and Glock firearms were secured and submitted to the Flagler County Sheriff's Office Evidence department.						
	e Taurus belonged to R wrongdoing.	aimundo a	ınd was returi	ned to his pers	on on scene ond	ce he was cle	ared of
See	Deputy Stanford's sur	plement r	eport for furth	ner information			
Pac	Deputy Harrison arrived on scene. He met with the victim and two (2) witnesses in a blue Chrysler Pacifica bearing Kentucky tag "HSV496". The victim was identified through his Florida Driver's License and Andru Rivera. Andru stated the following:						
con ban And mar they	Andru was parked on Regent Lane, awaiting one of his co-workers as the group works for a solar company. While parked on the side of the road not obstructing traffic, he was alerted to an aggressive banging on his driver's side window. The noise sounded as if a metal object was hitting the window. Andru rolled the window down, and observed a white male holding an AK-47 style rifle in a hostile manner. The white male began screaming expletives toward Andru and his companions, telling them they don't belong in the area, and they needed to leave. As the male escalated, the male pointed the weapon directly at Andru ordering them to leave. Andru attempted to explain to the male that he was there on business however, after the male pointed the AK-47 style weapon at him, he agreed to leave						
this Name:		524	swear/affirm the above s	talements are correct and t	rue,		Right thumb
Notary Person	Public   Cay Enforcement Officer nally Known   Produced Identification		AMF(PRINTED)	OFFICER'S/COMPLAINA		UMBER	

707-B - COURT COPY

Beoly Colse

Type of Identification:

ID NUMBER

		Arrest MAdult Affidavit Duvenile Notice to Appear	Court Case		Йагаг	e# of 6		
Defen	lant Names A I A	Albertune	Agency Case Numb	00081267	rage	5 H <sup>2</sup> O1 ( <i>O</i> )		
	ARGES DOMESTIC YES []	Attachments: Affidavit(s) Statement	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		ction(s) 🏻	Total		
#	Charge:	<del></del>	MISD ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Charges; Bond:		
#	Charge:	FEL □	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;		
#	Charge:	FEL □	MISD ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bond;		
the	area.							
In t	he front passenger seat of senger seat, was a witnes	f the Chrysler, was a v ss identified as Joshua	vitness identi a Perez throu	fied as George i gh his Florida D	Neacsu. I	n the rear left sense.		
The	witness' statements mirro	ored that of Andru's st	atement.					
And not	dru and the witness did not wish to provide a sworn w	t wish press charges a ritten statement.	and signed th	e Waiver of Pro	secution	form. They did		
And Cor	fru was provided with a Vid nfidentiality form.	ctim's Right's Brochur	e and comple	eted the Victim's	Right's to	0		
See	Deputy Harrison's supple	ement report for furthe	r information					
Upo late	on Deputy Schrager's arriv r identified, to his feet afte	ral, she stated she ass or he was handcuffed o	sisted Deputy on the roadw	Drew with assis	sting Rola	and who was		
he o	As Deputy Schrager began to walk Roland to Deputy Stanford's patrol vehicle, Roland began to state he observed a dark colored vehicle across the street from his residence. Roland stated he believed the occupants of the vehicle were "casing" his residence.							
at a the with Rola he a Rola	Before Roland gave any further statements Deputy Schrager advised Roland of his Miranda Warning at approximately 2045 hours, to which he understood with stating "yes". Roland continued to state that the occupants of the vehicle advised they were waiting for their friends to make a sale at the house with a green roof. Roland continuously stated there was no house on the street with a green roof. Roland stated he took his AK-47 rifle and had it at his right side pointed to the ground. Roland stated he approached the vehicle and told them to leave the area. Roland stated the vehicle then left the area. Roland then went to his neighbor's door, Keith Raimundo, for "help". Roland had an odor of alcoholic beverage emitting from his breath while Deputy Schrager was speaking to him.							
Roland stated once he saw Law Enforcement, he dropped the AK-47 style rifle and listened to orders given by Law Enforcement. Roland stated his AK-47 was still in the grass as well as a Glock 17 handgun. After obtaining Roland's initial statement, Deputy Schrager began to assist other Deputies on scene and advising Sergeant Kandour of my findings thus far.								
See	See Deputy Schrager's supplement report for further information.							
Sworn this 2 Name:	to and subscribed before me, the undersigned day of September 303	4. I swear/affirm the above state	ments are correct and to	uė.		Right thumb		
Notary	Public   Caw Enforcement Officer   ally Known   Produced Identification	OFF	ICER'S/COMPLAINA	NT'S SIGNATURE				

707-B - COURT COPY

Deputy Whee

Type of Identification:

IDNUMBER 126/

Su	pplement	Arrest Affidavit Notice to Appear	Adult  Juvenile	Court Case Númber:		Page	:#5 of 6	
Defen	I the field, Roland.	Alberia	he	Agency Case Number	50041267	_		
CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? YES  Attachments: Affidavil(s)  Statementi(s)  NTA Schedule  Report  Traffic Infraction(s)  Charges:								
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD   ORD	FS/ORD;	Citation No:	Bond:	
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;	
#	Charge:		FEL 🗆	MISD 🗍 ORD 🗌	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond:	
Upo Lice	on my arrival, I spoke wit ense.	h Keith Raim	nundo, who	was later po	sitively identified	l by his F	lorida Driver's	
on pos "cas resi are	th stated he was in his re his door. Keith stated, as session. Keith explained sing" the area. Keith state idence with Roland. As K a. Keith stated during this sume alcohol earlier in th	he opened that Roland ed he grabbe eith got outs time, that he	the door, he advised to ed his gun t side, Keith a	e observed R him that the that he uses advised Rola	toland Littlefield was a truck was a truck was for protection and that he did no	with a lon ith occup id went o it see any	g gun in his ants inside utside his / truck in the	
hea	th stated as they were ou dlights out. Keith advised the truck, put on blue ar	d both of the	m hid behir	nd a vehicle a	and then saw the	vehicle t	they thought	
I made contact with Julio Angeles, positively identified by his Florida Driver's License, who stated he works for a Solar company, Windmar Solar. Julio stated, he was in residence in reference for a business appointment. Julio stated when he came outside, he saw Law Enforcement and did not know what was going on.								
stat can	I made contact with Kerson St Remy, positively identified by his Florida Driver's License, in which he stated he works with Angeles and was with him during the time of the incident. Kerson stated when he came outside of the residence, he did not know what was going on. Both Julio and Kerson completed a Witness Statement Form.							
Whi	Upon making contact with Roland, he stated he consumed 3 Coors Light beers, and 1 Peanut Butter Whiskey. Roland stated he started consuming alcohol around 1800 hours up until the time of the incident.							
Based off what was observed by Law Enforcement upon their arrival, the statements given, and what was observed during the time of the incident, Roland was placed under arrest for the following charge:								
-Use	e of Firearm Under the Ir	ıfluence of A	lcohol					
Rola	and was transported to th	ne Flagler Co	ounty inmat	e facility with	out incident.			
All forms completed will be submitted to Flagler County Sheriff's Office Records.								
Name: Notary	to and subscribed before me the undersigned day of segicon to the undersigned with the undersigned to the un	Z	Ichan	nents are correct and to			Right thủmb	

NAME(PRINTED)

Type of Identification:

ID NUMBER

	rrative	707-		Aπest Affidavit	Aduli  Juvenile				<i>i</i> (
Su	ppleme	ent		Notice to Appear		Court Case Number: Agency Case Nu	mhae	Page	#6 of 6
T.	Hiefreld	i, Icolai	nd, Al	berian	<u>c</u>	2070-0	26 18002	Ч	
CH	ARGES	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE?	YES 🗆	Attachments: Af	fīdavit(s) 🔲 State	ment(s) NTA Sche			Total Charges:
#	Charge:		·		FEL	☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐		Citation No:	Bond:
#	Charge:	- · - · · <u>-</u>	. <u> </u>		FEL	☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐	1	Citation No:	Bond;
`#	Charge:				FEL	☐ MISD ☐ ORD ☐	FS/ORD:	Citation No:	Bond;
Му	axon came	era was ι	utilized	and will be	e submitte	d to evidenc	e.com.		
									ļ
			<del></del>	· · · ·	<del></del>		-17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Water 1
this 2	to and subscribed b	erore inc. the un	2020	I swear/s	attirm the above s	tetements are correct or	na true.		Right thumb
Name:		182c	Make Ele		K	LIE COMO AN	Blakime-ejeri anırını	-	
Person	Public Law ally Known D F	Enforcement O	ication [	MARATA		OFFICER'S/COMPLAT	INANT 9 9 IONATOR		
Турс о	Identification:	-		, was	PRINTED)	Lohse		ID NUMBER	<del></del>